
14 TFI Local Link Laois Offaly 	 *Please note all times are approximate and subject to change

Timetables

545: Ballyfin – Portlaoise via Mountrath
Day: Tuesday and Friday

BALLYFIN - PORTLAOISE VIA MOUNTRATH

Departing From: Stops Time

Ballyfin 09:45

Killanure (Tue only) 10:00

Cardtown 10:10

Derrycarrow 10:15

Camross 10:20

Coolrain 10:35

Pike of Rushall 10:45

Castletown 10:50

Mountrath 11:00

Portlaoise (Tue only)* James Fintan Lalor Ave 11:15

PORTLAOISE - BALLYFIN VIA MOUNTRATH

Departing From: Stops Time

Portlaoise (Tue only)* James Fintan Lalor Ave 13:00

Mountrath 13:15

Killanure (Tue only) 13:30

Cardtown 13:45

Camross 14:00

Coolrain 14:20

Pike of Rushall 14:30

Holycross 14:40

Ballyfin 14:55

* Portlaoise to include Kyle Centre / Laois Shopping Centre / 
Lidl / Aldi / Portlaoise Retail Park as per passenger request


